AMENDMENT TO THE SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1957

OFFERED BY MR. GOSAR OF ARIZONA

Page 2, line 20, strike "and".

Page 2, line 21, strike the period and insert "; and".

Page 2, after line 21, insert:

1 (F) the Indian Health Service.

Page 4, line 21, strike "Secretary and" and insert "Secretary,".

Page 4, line 22, insert "and the Secretary of Health and Human Services," after "Agriculture,".

Page 5, line 5, insert "and the Secretary of Health and Human Services" before the comma.

Page 6, line 1, insert "for the Indian Health Service," after the comma.

Page 6, line 3, strike "70 percent" and insert "65 percent".

Page 6, after line 17, insert:

1	(F) 5 percent of the amounts deposited in
2	the Fund for each fiscal year shall be allocated
3	to the Indian Health Service.

